
 

07.14.336.101 Interior Design (4 years /240 ECTS, Bachelor of Arts)  
Table 2: Course Distribution per Semester (Indicative Semester Breakdown) 
 

 

 

Α/Α 

 
Course 

Type 

 

Course Name 

 
Course 

Code 

 
Periods 

per week 

 
Period 

duration 

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester 

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester 

 
Number of 

ECTS 

Semester 1 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Introduction to Interior Design 
 

INT-101 
 

4 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

52 
 

6 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Fundamentals of Design 
 

INT-141 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Representation I 
 

INT-161 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

4. 
 
Compulsory 

 

History of Architecture I 
 

ARCH-141 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Experiencing Architecture 
 

ARCH-171 
 

1 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

13 
 

2 

 

6. 
 
Elective 

 

Basic Writing 
 

ENGL-100 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

Semester 2 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior I 
 

INT-102 
 

4 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

52 
 

6 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Materials for Interiors I 
 

INT-112 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

History of Architecture II 
 

ARCH-142 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

4. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Representation II 
 

INT-162 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 



 

 

5. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Drafting  and Communication 

Skills 

 

INT-172 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

6. 
 
Elective 

 

English Composition 
 

ENGL-101 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

Semester 3 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior II 
 

INT-201 
 

6 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

78 
 

10 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Materials for Interiors II 
 

INT-211 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Digital Design Thinking I 
 

INT-261 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

4. 
 
Compulsory 

 

History and Theory of Interior 
Design 

 

INT-241 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Introduction to Management 
 

MGT-281 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

Semester 4 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior III 
 

INT-202 
 

6 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

78 
 

10 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Light &Colour 
 

INT-212 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Structures & Construction for 

Interiors 

 

INT-222 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

4. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Digital Design Thinking II 
 

INT-262 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Introduction to Exhibition Design 
 

INT-252 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 



 

 

Semester 5 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior IV 
 

INT-301 
 

6 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

78 
 

10 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Building Services/ Integrated 

Design 

 

INT-311 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Design Theories and Cultural 

Heritage 

 

INT-341 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

4. 
 
Elective 

 

Digital Imaging 
 

DES-226 
 

3 
 

50 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Product  Design 
 

INT-351 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

4 

 

Semester 6 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior V 
 

INT-302 
 

6 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

78 
 

10 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Detailing & Finishes for Interiors 
 

INT-312 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Sustainability in Interior Design 
 

INT-322 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

4. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Advanced Digital Design 
 

INT-362 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Design of Gardens and Small 
Outdoor Spaces 

 

INT-352 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

Semester 7 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Interior VI 
 

INT-401 
 

6 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

78 
 

10 



 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Final Year Project; Research & 

Writing 

 

INT-441 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Work Placement 
 

INT-481 
  

- 
 

13 
  

4 

 

4. 
 
Elective 

 

Preservation and Restauration of 
Architectural Heritage 

 

ARCH-321 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

5. 
 
Elective 

 

Introduction to Multimedia 
 

MULT-160 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

6 

 

Semester 8 

 

1. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Final Year Project; Design 
 

INT-402 
 

1 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

13 
 

18 

 

2. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Furniture Design 
 

INT-452 
 

3 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

39 
 

6 

 

3. 
 
Compulsory 

 

Design Practice & Project 

Management 

 

INT-482 
 

2 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

26 
 

4 

 

4. 
 
Elective 

 

Industry Exchange 
 

INT-490 
 

1 
 

50 min 
 

13 
 

13 
 

2 

 


